

\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2700/2013**

**VANDANA ASHOK DUSAD & ANR** ..... Petitioners  
Through :Mr. Anil K. Aggarwal and Mr. Vivek  
Nasa, Advs.

versus

**CONSOLIDATION OFFICER CUM**  
**TEHSILDAR (KAPESHERA) & ANR** ..... Respondents  
Through :Ms. Neha Rastogi and Mr. Animesh  
Rastogi, Advs. for respondent nos. 1  
and 2

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK**

**ORDER**  
% **12.05.2016**

Rule.

List in the category of "Regular Matters" as per its own turn.

**A.K. PATHAK, J.**

**MAY 12, 2016**

rb