



\$~1 & 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2700/2013**

VANDANA ASHOK DUSAD & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Dr. Anil K. Aggarwal and Prof.
Madan Mohan, Advocates.
Mr. Harry Bir, Proxy Counsel.

versus

**CONSOLIDATION OFFICER CUM TEHSILDAR (KAPESHERA)
& ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anchal Khanna and Mr.
Shahrukh Husain Khan, Proxy
Counsel.

+ **W.P.(C) 1859/2014**

ASHOK KUMAR DUSAD & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Dr. Anil K. Aggarwal and Prof.
Madan Mohan, Advocates.
Mr. Harry Bir, Proxy Counsel.

versus

**CONSOLIDATION OFFICER-CUM-TEHSILDAR (KAPESHERA)
& ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anchal Khanna and Mr.
Shahrukh Husain Khan, Proxy
Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

%

ORDER
04.07.2026



1. Dr. Anil K. Aggarwal, counsel for the Petitioners, states that the grievance urged in the present petitions stands redressed and he has instructions to withdraw the present petitions.
2. Dismissed as withdrawn.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 4, 2026/as